CITY OF DUNWOODY, GA CITY COUNCIL

Ken Wright, Mayor

Denis Shortal – District 1, Post 1 Adrian Bonser - District 2, Post 2 Tom Taylor – District 3, Post 3 Robert Wittenstein – At Large, Post 4 Danny Ross – At Large, Post 5 John Heneghan – At Large, Post 6

Monday, February 9, 2009

Work Session

7:00 P.M.

A) CALL TO ORDER

B) ROLL CALL

C) MINUTES

- 1. Approval of Meeting Minutes from the December 18, 2008 Special Called Meeting.
- 2. Approval of Meeting Minutes from the January 20, 2009 Special Called Meeting.
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes from the January 26, 2009 City Council Meeting.
- 4. Approval of Meeting Minutes from the February 03, 2009 Special Called Meeting.

D) APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA (add or remove items from agenda)

E) PUBLIC COMMENT

F) DISCUSSION:

- 1. Second Read of Ordinance to grant a franchise agreement to Atlanta Gas Light Company (Ordinance 2009-02-12).
- 2. Discussion and vote on Resolution to amend the regular City Council Meeting schedule and location for Calendar Year 2009. (Resolution 2009-02-16).
- 3. First Read of Ordinance to adopt and Chapter 20 ("Public Assemblages") of the City of Dunwoody Code of Ordinances (**First Read**).
- 4. Discussion and vote on approving a contract for phone internet equipment and services for 41 Perimeter Center East.

G) PUBLIC COMMENT

H) EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. For the purposes of legal, real estate, and personnel discussions.

I) ADJOURN